FC	DRM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRA	NT	
Ru	ıle 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTRY		
In the matter of the Estate of:	PAMELA JOAN DEVINE	
Date of death:	11/05/2019	
Last known residential address of deceased:	31 Amy Street, Moonah in Tasmania	
Address in Will:	31 Amy Street, Moonah in Tasmania	
Date of Will:	02/04/2012	
Executor named in Will:	SAMUEL JOHN DEVINE (original executor appointed to be substituted in certain circumstances to Sharon Gaye Eskdale)	
Full name of applicant:	SHARON GAYE ESKDALE	
Address of applicant:	2 Jeffreys Court Bacchus Marsh in the State of Victoria	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter	
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	BLISSENDEN LAWYERS	
Address for service:	120 Main Road, Moonah in Tasmania	

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

## probate of the Will dated 02/04/2012

Estate of:	Pamela Joan Devine	DX:	70603
Applicant/Firm name:	Blissenden Lawyers	Tel:	03 6272 7766
Address:	120 Main Road Moonah 7009	Email: Practitioner:	cmohamad@blissendenlawyers.com.au C Mohamad

pb:pdevin011\_190537\_012.docx

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.